Maine (4-15,1-7 America East) -vs- Vermont (15-4,7-0 America East)

01/29/22 at Roy L. Patrick Gymnasium, Burlington, VT

Date: 01/29/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attondance: 2,452 s7| 81 e
Site: Roy L. Patrick Gymnasium, Burlington, VT Vermont 42 39 81
Referees: John Cabhill Jr., Will Flowers, Matt Lavigne
Maine 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Masic,Vukasin * 36 6-14 5-10 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 17
02 Wright-Mcleish,Ja'Shonte * 28 5-5 5-5 0-1 0-2 2 5 2 2 0 1 15
20 Klanjscek,Maks * 33 5-11 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 4 5 2 0 0 11
10 Ingo,Stephane * 15 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 2 2 1 1 7
44  Filipovity,Peter * 28 1-6 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 3
11  Feierbergs,Kristians 22 4-8 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 1 1 10
00 Ireland,Byron 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
05 Adetogun,Adefolalrin 19 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
03 Ilhekwoaba,Sam 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
12 Nenadic,Milos 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Perovic,Novak 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 0 1 0
21 Efretuei,Chris 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-54 14-26 2-4 3-18 21 20 18 13 2 5 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27 51.85 % 8-13 61.54 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 12-27 44.44 % 6-13 46.15 % 1-2 50.00 %
Total 26-54 48.1 % 14-26 53.8 % 2-4 50.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 O
Vermont 81
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Davis,Ryan * 23 9-14 0-2 3-4 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0o 21
24  Shungu,Ben * 30 4-8 0-0 11-12 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 19
21  Mazzulla,Justin * 25 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 2 10
15  Sullivan,Finn * 25 1-4 0-3 3-4 1-6 7 2 4 0 1 0 5
14  Powell,lsaiah * 22 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 4 0 1 5
01 Deloney,Aaron 14 4-8 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 9
32  Fiorillo,Nick 17 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 8
55 Duncan,Robin 25 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 3 1 0 0 2
12  Patella,Bailey 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
20 Beckett,Eric 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 (0] 0 0
00  Guillory,Evan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-51 3-12 18-22 6-26 32 10 15 10 1 6 81
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-27 59.26 % 2-6 33.33% 8-9 88.89 %
Second Half 14-24 58.33 % 1-6 16.67 % 10-13 76.92 %
Total 30-51 58.8 % 3-12 25.0% 18-22 81.8%

Points in the Paint: 52
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 19

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 21

Fast Break Points: 11



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Maine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Vermont
TURNOVER by INGO,STEPHANE 19:38
19:38 STEAL by SHUNGU,BEN
FOUL by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 19:31
19:12 TURNOVER by POWELL,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by FILIPOVITY,PETER(in the paint) 18:49
- REBOUND DEF by MAZZULLA,JUSTIN
18:41 MISS LAYUP by SHUNGU,BEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MASIC,VUKASIN -
MISS JUMPER by KLANJSCEK,MAKS 18:34
REBOUND OFF by INGO,STEPHANE -
TURNOVER by INGO,STEPHANE 18:34
18:34 STEAL by POWELL,ISAIAH
18:31 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,FINN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by POWELL,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by FILIPOVITY,PETER(in the paint) 18:12 2-2
18:12 FOUL by DAVIS,RYAN
GOOD FT by FILIPOVITY,PETER 18:12 3-2 V1

ASSIST by INGO,STEPHANE ==
17:52 3-4 H1 GOOD LAYUP by MAZZULLA,JUSTIN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by DAVIS,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 17:37 6-4 V2
ASSIST by FILIPOVITY,PETER ==
FOUL by KLANJSCEK,MAKS 17:24
FOUL by INGO,STEPHANE 17:16
17:16 6-5 V1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,RYAN
17:16 6-6 GOOD FT by DAVIS,RYAN
TURNOVER by FILIPOVITY,PETER 17:13
17:13 STEAL by MAZZULLA,JUSTIN

GOOD DUNK by MAZZULLA,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
17:12 6-8 H2 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 16:41 9-8 Vi
ASSIST by KLANJSCEK,MAKS --

16:27 TURNOVER by DAVIS,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by MASIC,VUKASIN 16:05 12-8 V4
ASSIST by KLANJSCEK,MAKS ==
FOUL by INGO,STEPHANE 15:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
SUB OUT by INGO,STEPHANE 15:46
SUB IN by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS 15:46
15:46 12-9 V3 GOOD FT by SHUNGU,BEN
15:46 12-10 V2 GOOD FT by SHUNGU,BEN
MISS 3PTR by MASIC,VUKASIN 15:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,FINN
15:21 MISS LAYUP by MAZZULLA,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MAZZULLA,JUSTIN
15:16 12-12 GOOD LAYUP by MAZZULLA,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KLANJSCEK,MAKS (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:11 14-12 V2
14:55 MISS JUMPER by SHUNGU,BEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KLANJSCEK,MAKS --
GOOD JUMPER by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS 14:40 16-12 V4
ASSIST by KLANJSCEK,MAKS --
14:05 MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,FINN
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH --
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 13:42 19-12 V7
ASSIST by MASIC,VUKASIN --
13:22 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,FINN
FOUL by MASIC,VUKASIN 13:19



SUB OUT by MASIC,VUKASIN
SUB IN by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN

MISS 3PTR by FILIPOVITY,PETER

GOOD 3PTR by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS
ASSIST by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH

FOUL by FILIPOVITY,PETER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FILIPOVITY,PETER
SUB IN by IHEKWOABA,SAM

REBOUND DEF by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS
MISS JUMPER by KLANJSCEK,MAKS

STEAL by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS
GOOD JUMPER by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS

MISS 3PTR by KLANJSCEK,MAKS

FOUL by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH
TURNOVER by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH
SUB OUT by KLANJSCEK,MAKS

SUB IN by MASIC,VUKASIN

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH
ASSIST by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS

SUB OUT by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH
SUB IN by KLANJSCEK,MAKS
TURNOVER by MASIC,VUKASIN

SUB OUT by IHEKWOABA,SAM
SUB IN by FILIPOVITY,PETER

MISS LAYUP by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

19-13

19-14

19-16
22-16

22-18

24-18
24-20

24-22

24-24
27-24

27-26

V 6

V5

V3
V 6

V 4

V 6
V 4

V2

V3

Vi

GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,FINN
SUB OUT by POWELL,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by MAZZULLA,JUSTIN
SUB IN by PATELLA,BAILEY
SUB IN by DUNCAN,ROBIN

GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,FINN

REBOUND DEF by SHUNGU,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PATELLA,BAILEY

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,FINN
SUB IN by DELONEY,AARON

MISS FT by DAVIS,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,ROBIN
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DELONEY,AARON
TURNOVER by DELONEY,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNCAN,ROBIN

FOUL by DAVIS,RYAN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN

SUB IN by FIORILLO,NICK

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ROBIN
GOOD JUMPER by DELONEY,AARON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SHUNGU,BEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SHUNGU,BEN
SUB OUT by SHUNGU,BEN
SUB IN by BECKETT,ERIC

GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,ROBIN(in the paint)
FOUL by PATELLA,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ROBIN
MISS 3PTR by DELONEY,AARON

FOUL by DELONEY,AARON

SUB OUT by PATELLA,BAILEY



07:30 SUB IN by GUILLORY,EVAN

GOOD LAYUP by MASIC,VUKASIN(in the paint) 07:22 29-26 V3
07:07 29-28 V1 GOOD JUMPER by DELONEY,AARON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FILIPOVITY,PETER(in the paint) 06:37
= REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ROBIN
06:15 MISS JUMPER by DELONEY,AARON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KLANJSCEK,MAKS --
GOOD 3PTR by MASIC,VUKASIN 05:59 32-28 V4
ASSIST by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN --

05:35 TURNOVER by BECKETT,ERIC
05:34 SUB OUT by GUILLORY,EVAN
05:34 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ROBIN
05:34 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,FINN
05:34 SUB IN by MAZZULLA,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS 05:34

SUB IN by INGO,STEPHANE 05:34

TURNOVER by MASIC,VUKASIN 05:25
05:25 SUB OUT by DELONEY,AARON
05:25 SUB OUT by BECKETT,ERIC
05:25 SUB IN by POWELL,ISAIAH
05:25 SUB IN by SHUNGU,BEN

05:03 32-31 V1 GOOD 3PTR by FIORILLO,NICK
-- ASSIST by POWELL,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by INGO,STEPHANE(in the paint) 04:39 34-31 V3
ASSIST by KLANJSCEK,MAKS =
04:31 MISS LAYUP by SHUNGU,BEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MASIC,VUKASIN =
04:14 FOUL by SHUNGU,BEN
SUB OUT by KLANJSCEK,MAKS 04:14
SUB IN by IHEKWOABA,SAM 04:14
TURNOVER by TEAM 03:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52
SUB OUT by INGO,STEPHANE 03:52
SUB IN by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS 03:52
FOUL by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN 03:40

03:40 34-32 V2 GOOD FT by SHUNGU,BEN
03:40 34-33 V1 GOOD FT by SHUNGU,BEN
MISS JUMPER by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ISAIAH
03:10 34-36 H2 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST by MAZZULLA,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by IHEKWOABA,SAM 02:45
-- REBOUND DEF by FIORILLO,NICK
02:37 34-38 H4 GOOD JUMPER by FIORILLO,NICK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:30
SUB OUT by IHEKWOABA,SAM 02:30
SUB IN by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 02:30
MISS JUMPER by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SHUNGU,BEN
02:06 34-40 H6 GOOD LAYUP by MAZZULLA,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHUNGU,BEN

MISS 3PTR by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ISAIAH
01:30 MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,FINN
BLOCK by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS 01:30
REBOUND DEF by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN --
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 01:18 37-40 H3
ASSIST by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN --
01:18 FOUL by POWELL,ISAIAH
01:18 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,FINN
01:18 SUB OUT by FIORILLO,NICK

01:18 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN



SUB OUT by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS
SUB IN by EFRETUEI,CHRIS
MISS FT by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH

REBOUND DEF by FILIPOVITY,PETER
MISS JUMPER by EFRETUEI,CHRIS

37-42

H5

SUB IN by DUNCAN,ROBIN

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by SHUNGU,BEN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN

SUB IN by PATELLA,BAILEY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Maine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Vermont
20:00 SUB OUT by PATELLA,BAILEY
20:00 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ROBIN
20:00 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,FINN
20:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN
SUB OUT by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN 20:00
SUB OUT by EFRETUEI,CHRIS 20:00
SUB IN by INGO,STEPHANE 20:00
SUB IN by KLANJSCEK,MAKS 20:00
19:38 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by INGO,STEPHANE 19:38
- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,RYAN
FOUL by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 19:37
19:30 MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,FINN
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH -
MISS LAYUP by FILIPOVITY,PETER(in the paint) 19:12
19:12 BLOCK by SULLIVAN,FINN
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:52 37-44 H7 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POWELL,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by FILIPOVITY,PETER(in the paint) 18:22
- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,RYAN
18:10 37-46 H9 GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,ISAIAH(In the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KLANJSCEK,MAKS 17:46
REBOUND OFF by FILIPOVITY,PETER -
17:44 FOUL by SULLIVAN,FINN
17:44 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,FINN
17:44 SUB IN by DUNCAN,ROBIN
MISS JUMPER by INGO,STEPHANE 17:26
FOUL by INGO,STEPHANE 17:23
SUB OUT by INGO,STEPHANE 17:23
SUB IN by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS 17:23
- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ISAIAH
17:17 37-48 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SHUNGU,BEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KLANJSCEK,MAKS 16:47 39-48 HO9
ASSIST by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS -
16:29 TURNOVER by POWELL,ISAIAH
STEAL by MASIC,VUKASIN 16:29
GOOD LAYUP by KLANJSCEK,MAKS(in the paint) 16:14 41-48 H7
ASSIST by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS -
FOUL by KLANJSCEK,MAKS 16:04
15:57 41-50 H9 GOOD LAYUP by MAZZULLA,JUSTIN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by DUNCAN,ROBIN
MISS JUMPER by MASIC,VUKASIN 15:25

REBOUND DEF by SHUNGU,BEN



FOUL by FILIPOVITY,PETER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by KLANJSCEK,MAKS

FOUL by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS

SUB OUT by FILIPOVITY,PETER
SUB IN by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN

MISS 3PTR by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS

FOUL by KLANJSCEK,MAKS

MISS 3PTR by MASIC,VUKASIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MASIC,VUKASIN
ASSIST by KLANJSCEK,MAKS

FOUL by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH
SUB OUT by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH
SUB IN by FILIPOVITY,PETER

MISS 3PTR by KLANJSCEK,MAKS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS

GOOD LAYUP by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FILIPOVITY,PETER
TURNOVER by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS
SUB OUT by FILIPOVITY,PETER

SUB IN by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH

REBOUND DEF by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN
TURNOVER by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN

REBOUND DEF by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN
GOOD LAYUP by KLANJSCEK,MAKS(in the paint)
ASSIST by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH

FOUL by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS

41-52

41-53

41-54

41-56

41-57

41-59

44-59

44-60

44-61

44-64

47-64
47-66
49-66

51-66

H 20

H17
H 19
H17

H 15

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUNCAN,ROBIN

STEAL by MAZZULLA,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by SHUNGU,BEN
SUB OUT by POWELL, ISAIAH
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,FINN

GOOD FT by SHUNGU,BEN

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ROBIN
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DAVIS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,FINN
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SULLIVAN,FINN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
SUB IN by FIORILLO,NICK

GOOD FT by SHUNGU,BEN
GOOD FT by SHUNGU,BEN

SUB OUT by MAZZULLA,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by SHUNGU,BEN

SUB IN by DELONEY,AARON
SUB IN by PATELLA,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ROBIN
GOOD 3PTR by FIORILLO,NICK
ASSIST by SULLIVAN,FINN

FOUL by SULLIVAN,FINN

GOOD JUMPER by DELONEY,AARON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FIORILLO,NICK

REBOUND OFF by DELONEY,AARON
MISS 3PTR by DELONEY,AARON

MISS 3PTR by PATELLA,BAILEY

STEAL by FIORILLO,NICK
MISS LAYUP by FIORILLO,NICK(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by KLANJSCEK,MAKS
MISS 3PTR by MASIC,VUKASIN

FOUL by KLANJSCEK,MAKS
SUB OUT by ADETOGUN,ADEFOLALRIN
SUB IN by IHEKWOABA,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by KLANJSCEK,MAKS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

ASSIST by IHEKWOABA,SAM

SUB OUT by FEIERBERGS,KRISTIANS
SUB IN by INGO,STEPHANE

REBOUND DEF by INGO,STEPHANE

GOOD 3PTR by MASIC,VUKASIN
ASSIST by INGO,STEPHANE

TURNOVER by KLANJSCEK,MAKS

STEAL by INGO,STEPHANE
GOOD 3PTR by MASIC,VUKASIN

MISS LAYUP by MASIC,VUKASIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by INGO,STEPHANE

GOOD LAYUP by INGO,STEPHANE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MASIC,VUKASIN

REBOUND DEF by KLANJSCEK,MAKS

GOOD LAYUP by INGO,STEPHANE(in the paint)

ASSIST by MASIC,VUKASIN
FOUL by IHEKWOABA,SAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by IHEKWOABA,SAM
SUB IN by FILIPOVITY,PETER

MISS FT by INGO,STEPHANE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by INGO,STEPHANE

08:50
08:50
08:50

08:39

08:27
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:28
07:00
06:46
06:28
06:28
06:10
05:45
05:31
05:25
05:18
05:14
04:57

04:46

04:16
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:41
03:41

03:41

51-68

51-69
54-69

57-69

57-71

60-71

62-71

62-73

64-73

64-74

65-74

H17

H 18
H 15

H12

H 14

H11

H9

H11

H9

H 10

H9

SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ROBIN
SUB IN by BECKETT,ERIC
MISS FT by DELONEY,AARON

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,FINN
GOOD LAYUP by DELONEY,AARON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SULLIVAN,FINN

GOOD FT by DELONEY,AARON(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by DELONEY,AARON(in the paint)

FOUL by FIORILLO,NICK
SUB OUT by DELONEY,AARON
SUB OUT by PATELLA,BAILEY
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,FINN
SUB OUT by BECKETT,ERIC
SUB OUT by FIORILLO,NICK
SUB IN by POWELL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by MAZZULLA,JUSTIN
SUB IN by SHUNGU,BEN

SUB IN by DAVIS,RYAN

SUB IN by DUNCAN,ROBIN

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,RYAN

TURNOVER by DUNCAN,ROBIN

TURNOVER by POWELL,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,ROBIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ROBIN
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,RYAN

MISS FT by SHUNGU,BEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SHUNGU,BEN
FOUL by POWELL,ISAIAH



03:20 TURNOVER by POWELL,ISAIAH

STEAL by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 03:20

TURNOVER by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 03:20

FOUL by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 03:04

SUB OUT by WRIGHT-MCLEISH,JA'SH 03:04

SUB IN by IRELAND,BYRON 03:04
03:04 SUB OUT by POWELL, ISAIAH
03:04 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,FINN

03:04 65-75 H 10 GOOD FT by SHUNGU,BEN
03:04 65-76 H 11 GOOD FT by SHUNGU,BEN
MISS 3PTR by MASIC,VUKASIN 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:30 MISS JUMPER by SHUNGU,BEN
REBOUND DEF by IRELAND,BYRON --
MISS JUMPER by KLANJSCEK,MAKS 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,FINN
02:10 65-78 H 13 GOOD DUNK by SHUNGU,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SULLIVAN,FINN

MISS LAYUP by MASIC,VUKASIN(in the paint) 01:45
- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,FINN

FOUL by IRELAND,BYRON 01:34
01:34 65-79 H 14 GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,FINN
01:34 SUB OUT by MAZZULLA,JUSTIN
01:34 SUB OUT by SHUNGU,BEN
01:34 SUB OUT by DAVIS,RYAN
01:34 SUB IN by DELONEY,AARON
01:34 SUB IN by PATELLA,BAILEY
01:34 SUB IN by FIORILLO,NICK

SUB OUT by MASIC,VUKASIN 01:34

SUB OUT by INGO,STEPHANE 01:34

SUB OUT by KLANJSCEK,MAKS 01:34

SUB IN by IHEKWOABA,SAM 01:34

SUB IN by NENADIC,MILOS 01:34

SUB IN by PEROVIC,NOVAK 01:34
01:34 MISS FT by SULLIVAN,FINN

REBOUND DEF by NENADIC,MILOS -

TURNOVER by IHEKWOABA,SAM 01:18
01:18 STEAL by FIORILLO,NICK

01:11 65-81 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PATELLA,BAILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by DELONEY,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by IRELAND,BYRON 01:06 68-81 H 13

00:29 TURNOVER by DELONEY,AARON
STEAL by PEROVIC,NOVAK 00:29
MISS LAYUP by IRELAND,BYRON(in the paint) 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,FINN



